## The West Bengal College Service Commission (STATE AGENCY)

26<sup>TH</sup> STATE ELIGIBILITY TEST FEEDBACK / CHALLENGE AGAINST PROVISIONAL ANSWER KEYS

Last date for submission feedback/Challenge: 06/01/2025 (12 Midnight)

Mode of Feedback: <u>www.wbcsconline.in</u> (Online Challenge Management System – Use Registration Number and Date of Birth as filled in at the time of applying for 26<sup>th</sup> SET)

The Candidates are requested to visit <a href="www.wbcsc.org.in">www.wbcsc.org.in</a> / <a href=

The Candidates who are not satisfied with the Provisional Answer Key(s) may challenge the same by paying a non-refundable processing fee of Rs. 200/- (Rupee Two Hundred only) per question challenged through online payment mode (Debit Card/ Credit Card/ Net Banking) till 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2025. The additional processing charges will be as applicable. No challenge(s) will be considered without receipt of the processing fee. The payment will not be accepted through any other mode. Please follow the guideline available in the Online Challenge Management System page before submission of any challenge.

Candidates may upload supporting documents/ justification/ evidence in support of their feedback/challenge (Please upload separate supporting document(s) for challenging a provisional answer key in a single pdf/jpg File. There shall be separate tab to challenge Paper - I & Paper - II).

Challenges made by the candidates will be verified by the panel of subject experts. If the challenge of any candidate is found correct, the Answer Key will be revised and applied in the response of all the candidates accordingly. Based on the revised Final Answer Key, the result will be prepared and declared. The final Answer key will be displayed in the website. No individual candidate will be informed about the acceptance/ non-acceptance of his/ her challenge. The key finalized by the Expert after the challenge will be final and no further communication will be entertained. Feedback not related to the Answer Keys will not be considered under any circumstances. No grievance with regard to Answer key(s) after the declaration of result of 26<sup>th</sup> SET will be entertained.

Candidates are advised to visit WBCSC Official website: <u>www.wbcsc.org.in</u> / <u>www.wbcsconline</u> for latest updates.

Place: Kolkata Member Secretary
Date: 02/01/2025 WB SET